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9 4 Deputy Dan 49er 258.27 4 19.32 1 24.32 19.79 19.79 21.63 21.63 19.79 19.79 23.30 23.30 17.14 17.14 14.12 14.12 23.52 23.52 25.47 25.47 25.39 1 30.39 10.84 2 20.84 17.96 17.96

5 7 Wolf Taylor 49er 269.20 3 17.43 17.43 17.24 17.24 24.37 1 29.37 24.17 24.17 20.84 20.84 17.31 1 27.31 Sen Front Ctg GF18.41 18.41 24.35 24.35 22.28 22.28 25.66 25.66 12.37 2 22.37 19.77 19.77

9 65 Doc Cussewago 49er 776.19 10 52.43 1 57.43 63.48 63.48 60.62 1 65.62 66.93 66.93 66.03 1 71.03 63.05 1 68.05 Classic Cowgirl41.21 1 46.21 63.79 3 78.79 66.89 1 71.89 78.95 1 83.95 47.33 1 57.33 45.48 45.48

3 66 Wilsa Rogers Buckarette 779.29 7 65.52 65.52 63.68 63.68 83.87 83.87 59.79 5 84.79 75.98 1 80.98 59.60 59.60 Classic Cowboy61.83 61.83 59.41 59.41 64.73 64.73 66.26 1 71.26 36.34 36.34 47.28 47.28

9 68 Dead Shot Will Buckaroo 811.84 13 64.41 64.41 51.39 51.39 68.73 1 73.73 50.08 50.08 73.09 1 78.09 59.53 10 109.53 55.52 55.52 79.02 79.02 66.24 66.24 72.21 72.21 52.15 52.15 54.47 1 59.47

3 10 Wilhelm Scream B-Western 287.61 4 22.11 1 27.11 19.24 19.24 25.40 25.40 20.83 20.83 32.05 2 42.05 22.18 22.18 Traditional16.13 16.13 22.63 22.63 24.75 24.75 32.84 1 37.84 12.91 12.91 16.54 16.54

5 21 Ray B. Jameson B-Western 343.69 2 25.62 25.62 25.06 1 30.06 27.01 27.01 25.10 25.10 40.70 40.70 26.30 26.30 L Senior Gunfighter32.39 32.39 28.90 1 33.90 31.48 31.48 30.22 30.22 14.77 14.77 26.14 26.14

7 29 Rough Rider Rich B-Western 371.86 5 28.55 4 48.55 25.18 25.18 31.89 31.89 32.76 32.76 35.17 35.17 24.16 24.16 L Senior Gunfighter21.76 21.76 33.91 1 38.91 38.24 38.24 31.27 31.27 18.32 18.32 25.65 25.65

5 3 Badman Bob Cattle Baron 241.02 1 19.51 19.51 21.73 21.73 20.55 20.55 20.63 20.63 21.57 21.57 16.91 1 21.91 L Frontier Ctg Duelist14.16 14.16 21.49 21.49 28.90 28.90 22.98 22.98 11.55 11.55 16.04 16.04

5 15 Wobblin Bob Cattle Baron 305.95 0 26.14 26.14 24.67 24.67 28.65 28.65 26.29 26.29 29.04 29.04 22.62 22.62 Senior 20.36 20.36 30.49 30.49 26.11 26.11 32.66 32.66 16.89 16.89 22.03 22.03
9 16 JW Trader Cattle Baron 310.06 2 23.56 23.56 23.10 23.10 27.32 27.32 26.19 26.19 27.02 27.02 23.32 2 33.32 Classic Cowgirl22.72 22.72 30.39 30.39 31.05 31.05 29.66 29.66 15.38 15.38 20.35 20.35

3 39 Chance McCall Classic Cowboy 413.36 2 32.74 32.74 35.32 35.32 41.44 41.44 32.06 32.06 34.98 34.98 41.48 2 51.48 L Gunfighter27.54 27.54 36.99 36.99 34.94 34.94 36.98 36.98 21.72 21.72 27.17 27.17

3 46 Tres Pinos Classic Cowboy 450.12 8 39.9 39.90 33.34 33.34 39.76 1 44.76 32.85 4 52.85 34.54 34.54 31.76 31.76 L Frontier Ctg26.44 26.44 47.36 2 57.36 33.05 33.05 37.20 37.20 19.96 19.96 33.96 1 38.96

5 54 Deacon Doug Classic Cowboy 495.21 5 150 150 42.48 1 47.48 29.74 29.74 27.22 27.22 29.24 29.24 26.15 26.15 Elder Statesman22.07 22.07 41.11 1 46.11 27.46 27.46 33.22 2 43.22 17.19 17.19 24.33 1 29.33

7 64 Pecos Pop Classic Cowboy 644.27 13 47.62 1 52.62 48.46 2 58.46 48.59 48.59 51.12 51.12 49.58 2 59.58 49.48 1 54.48 L Senior Duelist43.46 3 58.46 52.87 2 62.87 67.47 67.47 50.16 50.16 28.19 28.19 42.27 2 52.27

9 8 Southpaw Gringo Cowboy 270.51 4 18.97 18.97 20.07 20.07 21.26 21.26 18.77 18.77 22.52 2 32.52 22.36 1 27.36 L Senior Gunfighter18.08 1 23.08 26.15 26.15 22.11 22.11 22.54 22.54 12.74 12.74 24.94 24.94

3 14 Carmichael Kid Cowboy 298.18 4 25.03 25.03 25.05 25.05 24.36 24.36 23.49 23.49 26.77 26.77 20.46 2 30.46 Frontiersman20.64 20.64 27.31 1 32.31 25.36 25.36 25.57 25.57 13.69 13.69 20.45 1 25.45

0 45 Guns Goforth Cowboy 450.04 0 37.87 37.87 35.44 35.44 48.51 48.51 35.36 35.36 41.68 41.68 39.17 39.17 26.18 26.18 44.60 44.60 46.12 46.12 40.83 40.83 22.51 22.51 31.77 31.77
3 56 Shanghai Wes Duelist 499.41 3 36.83 36.83 37.27 37.27 37.11 37.11 47.21 47.21 56.91 56.91 43.52 43.52 29.47 29.47 41.75 41.75 40.47 1 50.47 46.98 46.98 23.45 1 28.45 33.44 2 43.44

9 28 Sweettooth Kelley El Patron 369.95 9 29.15 3 44.15 31.60 31.60 27.55 27.55 23.81 3 38.81 29.86 29.86 22.95 2 32.95 L Senior Gunfighter18.48 18.48 27.11 27.11 33.93 33.93 36.18 36.18 17.61 1 22.61 26.72 26.72

1 42 Footloose Phil El Patron 424.55 11 37.59 37.59 27.94 3 42.94 30.86 1 35.86 32.19 1 37.19 33.85 1 38.85 26.76 1 31.76 Girl Young Gun21.90 21.90 34.78 34.78 31.11 31.11 34.70 34.70 18.02 3 33.02 39.85 1 44.85

9 60 Sawmill Slim El Patron 543.00 4 33.88 33.88 40.31 40.31 40.97 40.97 36.15 36.15 59.35 1 69.35 28.78 28.78 L Senior Gunfighter34.76 2 44.76 52.38 1 57.38 36.49 36.49 62.31 1 67.31 44.36 44.36 33.26 1 43.26

5 2 Morgun Play Elder Statesman 237.88 0 17.32 17.32 19.64 19.64 24.35 24.35 20.24 20.24 21.04 21.04 14.99 14.99 L Senior Gunfighter20.82 20.82 23.35 23.35 22.12 22.12 24.77 24.77 13.52 13.52 15.72 15.72
5 17 Mortimer Pestle Elder Statesman 324.39 1 26.49 1 31.49 26.13 26.13 33.55 33.55 34.32 34.32 25.54 25.54 21.46 21.46 L Senior Gunfighter22.99 22.99 30.45 30.45 25.81 25.81 32.54 32.54 15.41 15.41 24.70 24.70

1 19 Sheriff Wil Katchum Elder Statesman 341.45 1 26.63 26.63 25.47 25.47 33.19 33.19 34.00 1 39.00 33.61 33.61 24.16 24.16 L Senior Duelist25.16 25.16 33.90 33.90 31.35 31.35 29.86 29.86 17.89 17.89 21.23 21.23

9 25 Mudville - PL Elder Statesman 363.57 5 28.41 28.41 25.75 25.75 27.91 1 32.91 44.90 1 49.90 26.97 26.97 30.04 1 35.04 B-Western30.89 30.89 28.59 28.59 27.98 27.98 31.03 1 36.03 13.92 1 18.92 22.18 22.18

9 36 Panhandle Place Elder Statesman 387.86 0 31.40 31.40 39.77 1 49.77 30.90 30.90 29.54 29.54 33.54 33.54 31.19 31.19 Cowgirl 25.41 25.41 40.40 40.40 34.28 34.28 34.86 34.86 17.73 17.73 28.84 28.84

7 27 Cordite - PL FCGF 367.17 9 23.93 23.93 23.42 23.42 23.16 23.16 29.93 2 39.93 33.31 33.31 35.32 3 50.32 Young Gun16.27 1 21.27 32.44 2 42.44 31.75 31.75 28.98 28.98 15.85 1 20.85 27.81 27.81

7 63 Erasmus Shirley Hertz Frontiersman 636.31 9 55.86 2 65.86 48.83 1 1 63.83 46.32 46.32 38.80 1 43.80 53.09 2 1 73.09 40.11 1 50.11 Military 48.27 48.27 55.86 2 1 75.86 44.18 44.18 52.48 52.48 34.42 1 39.42 33.09 33.09

7 67 Rippon Assel Frontiersman 807.62 12 61.83 1 1 76.83 78.58 4 1 108.58 72.90 72.90 53.01 2 1 73.01 59.51 1 64.51 46.34 1 51.34 L Senior Gunfighter46.10 46.10 68.16 1 78.16 66.38 66.38 63.77 1 73.77 28.81 1 33.81 52.23 2 62.23

3 20 Little Tucker Girl Young Gun 342.02 4 31.16 31.16 24.66 24.66 31.49 2 41.49 27.87 27.87 28.17 28.17 22.44 22.44 Sen Front Ctg Duelist18.78 18.78 25.63 1 1 40.63 32.02 32.02 34.23 34.23 13.37 13.37 22.20 1 27.20

9 57 Sweet Cream Grand Dame 501.71 10 38.10 0 38.10 32.97 32.97 33.69 33.69 35.01 35.01 37.67 37.67 34.30 34.30 L Senior Gunfighter28.69 28.69 43.11 1 48.11 51.49 1 56.49 50.64 1 60.64 27.16 8 67.16 28.88 28.88

3 5 TJ Tucker Gunfighter 261.05 1 18.12 18.12 19.01 1 24.01 21.13 21.13 28.79 28.79 19.33 19.33 23.45 1 33.45 Senior Gunfighter15.59 15.59 22.17 22.17 23.36 23.36 24.53 24.53 13.11 13.11 17.46 17.46

1 58 Fallen Grace L B-Western 526.71 1 39.87 39.87 39.74 39.74 44.27 44.27 43.43 43.43 48.89 48.89 48.82 48.82 L 49er 28.33 28.33 48.45 48.45 44.53 44.53 77.44 1 82.44 21.83 21.83 36.11 36.11

5 9 Camp Hag L Duelist 278.63 4 22.34 22.34 20.01 1 25.01 27.22 27.22 21.71 21.71 23.03 23.03 20.15 1 25.15 Wrangler 20.44 20.44 23.21 23.21 19.74 19.74 25.37 1 30.37 14.44 1 19.44 20.97 20.97

5 44 Miss Chievious L Duelist 441.80 3 33.53 33.53 32.74 1 37.74 34.13 34.13 42.53 42.53 49.62 49.62 29.06 29.06 30.65 30.65 35.00 35.00 34.98 34.98 36.06 36.06 26.78 1 31.78 41.72 1 46.72

3 37 Querida L Senior Duelist 400.63 4 28.91 28.91 28.85 28.85 29.99 29.99 31.19 31.19 30.54 30.54 30.37 30.37 Silver Senior24.96 24.96 46.71 2 1 66.71 33.64 1 38.64 34.31 34.31 19.16 19.16 32.00 1 37.00

1 31 Lady Gambler L Silver Senior 376.59 3 28.12 28.12 28.04 28.04 31.38 31.38 32.40 1 37.40 30.29 1 35.29 36.61 36.61 Cattle Baroness27.21 27.21 32.48 1 37.48 38.64 38.64 33.14 33.14 20.22 20.22 23.06 23.06

5 34 Doxie Mae L Silver Senior 385.20 2 27.68 27.68 31.14 31.14 33.94 33.94 41.27 41.27 32.29 32.29 25.39 2 35.39 Frontier Ctg22.07 22.07 39.36 39.36 36.32 36.32 36.16 36.16 20.73 20.73 28.85 28.85

1 55 Galena Gal L Silver Senior 496.80 4 34.27 34.27 40.26 40.26 33.10 33.10 38.61 1 43.61 59.87 59.87 39.79 39.79 Open 27.67 27.67 38.81 1 1 53.81 44.89 1 49.89 40.28 40.28 34.46 1 39.46 34.79 34.79

1 61 Patience Myazz L Silver Senior 576.09 6 45.77 45.77 39.94 39.94 54.60 54.60 39.68 2 49.68 42.84 1 47.84 52.41 1 62.41 L Silver Senior31.98 31.98 47.78 47.78 59.75 59.75 52.35 1 57.35 23.75 1 28.75 45.24 1 50.24

3 62 Tumbleweed Kimber LW 622.07 8 47.04 1 52.04 53.49 53.49 52.56 1 62.56 44.60 1 49.60 55.65 1 60.65 46.54 1 51.54 Gunfighter40.44 40.44 46.86 3 61.86 69.71 69.71 48.96 1 53.96 26.67 26.67 39.55 39.55

7 69 Miss Marceline Rose de Meanor LW 982.78 24 66.24 3 1 91.24 67.31 2 77.31 69.93 69.93 56.66 3 71.66 64.88 1 69.88 46.90 2 56.90 Frontier Ctg Gunfighter74.02 3 89.02 134.59 5 159.59 75.82 75.82 76.51 3 91.51 47.38 2 57.38 72.54 72.54

7 38 Blackhorse Sen Front Ctg 403.64 0 34.15 34.15 32.10 32.10 34.30 34.30 30.28 30.28 35.30 35.30 33.27 33.27 Modern 26.71 26.71 41.04 41.04 38.00 38.00 45.34 45.34 21.25 21.25 31.90 31.90

5 50 Grizzly Peak Jake - PL Sen Front Ctg Duelist 463.63 3 41.31 41.31 34.77 1 39.77 40.29 40.29 37.13 37.13 38.05 38.05 35.46 35.46 Sen Front Ctg36.62 36.62 41.90 1 46.90 39.71 39.71 42.26 42.26 21.36 21.36 39.77 1 44.77

9 22 Runnin' Iron Wrangler senior 350.75 10 24.70 24.70 24.96 24.96 25.79 25.79 23.26 23.26 28.36 10 78.36 22.40 22.40 Duelist 20.30 20.30 32.63 32.63 27.56 27.56 30.57 30.57 16.36 16.36 23.86 23.86

1 47 Make your mark Senior 452.80 3 46.82 46.82 45.26 45.26 47.11 47.11 33.76 3 48.76 38.10 38.10 37.99 37.99 26.15 26.15 38.45 38.45 31.77 31.77 36.99 36.99 19.50 19.50 35.90 35.90

9 26 Bordello Fellow Senior Duelist 366.83 5 29.03 1 34.03 27.15 27.15 28.70 28.70 26.33 1 31.33 31.02 31.02 26.40 1 31.40 Wrangler 22.90 22.90 31.29 31.29 33.90 33.90 33.69 1 38.69 17.12 17.12 34.30 1 39.30

1 33 Sheriff Winchester Senior Duelist 383.79 4 30.53 30.53 48.40 1 53.40 31.05 31.05 30.67 30.67 32.53 32.53 25.51 1 30.51 Frontier Ctg Duelist22.79 22.79 35.08 1 40.08 32.78 32.78 30.06 30.06 18.78 1 23.78 25.61 25.61

9 35 Blaz N Bill Senior Duelist 386.73 16 24.46 11 79.46 21.60 1 26.60 28.06 1 33.06 25.79 25.79 25.03 25.03 34.38 34.38 Sen Front Ctg GF20.51 1 25.51 29.85 29.85 31.44 1 36.44 27.55 1 32.55 15.14 15.14 22.92 22.92

1 43 Reno Slim Senior Duelist 425.44 15 23.66 1 28.66 27.08 1 37.08 37.12 37.12 30.07 2 40.07 30.70 30.70 30.30 1 40.30 El Patron 19.82 19.82 33.55 1 38.55 29.11 1 34.11 30.39 1 35.39 14.92 1 19.92 23.72 8 63.72

7 48 Billy Bob Senior Duelist 457.64 1 52.57 52.57 41.98 41.98 34.47 34.47 42.85 42.85 35.79 35.79 32.44 32.44 Senior Duelist25.40 25.40 44.54 1 49.54 45.09 45.09 41.26 41.26 21.14 21.14 35.11 35.11

7 49 Miner 49er Todd Senior Duelist 462.66 4 33.58 33.58 35.42 35.42 34.98 34.98 37.92 37.92 46.65 46.65 43.16 1 48.16 Silver Senior28.94 28.94 43.99 1 48.99 36.50 36.50 38.77 38.77 25.72 2 35.72 37.03 37.03

1 51 Mosebee Senior Duelist 481.16 17 29.30 29.30 45.22 9 90.22 30.70 30.70 27.58 27.58 36.94 36.94 26.74 1 31.74 Buckaroo23.02 23.02 31.60 31.60 58.33 7 93.33 38.58 38.58 19.75 19.75 28.40 28.40

1 6 Fanner Fifty Senior Gunfighter 265.28 1 18.66 18.66 21.32 21.32 19.68 19.68 20.88 20.88 27.06 1 1 42.06 19.83 19.83 L Duelist 15.41 15.41 24.05 24.05 23.43 23.43 26.33 26.33 12.54 12.54 21.09 21.09

1 40 Hop Head Doug Senior Gunfighter 413.39 8 29.43 2 39.43 27.59 2 37.59 36.43 36.43 32.80 32.80 30.62 30.62 26.38 26.38 L Senior Duelist24.22 24.22 32.77 32.77 41.50 41.50 37.52 2 47.52 20.05 20.05 34.08 2 44.08

7 59 Abilene Drifter Senior Gunfighter 538.60 4 68.96 1 73.96 41.26 41.26 47.98 47.98 33.93 33.93 37.39 37.39 35.82 35.82 Senior Duelist28.31 28.31 59.88 1 69.88 47.42 3 62.42 43.91 43.91 27.25 27.25 36.49 36.49

5 1 Royal Flush Silver Senior 202.44 1 15.45 15.45 18.36 18.36 19.32 19.32 16.74 16.74 18.67 18.67 14.74 1 19.74 Frontierswoman12.66 12.66 20.80 20.80 17.76 17.76 20.01 20.01 9.82 9.82 13.11 13.11

7 11 Jimmy Frisco Silver Senior 288.97 3 22.45 22.45 23.78 23.78 23.27 23.27 24.23 24.23 24.84 24.84 22.21 22.21 Cowboy 17.92 17.92 28.28 28.28 24.59 24.59 27.38 2 37.38 14.81 14.81 20.21 1 25.21

3 12 Juss Slim - PL Silver Senior 292.36 4 22.79 22.79 25.11 25.11 25.25 25.25 21.49 2 31.49 22.28 22.28 18.73 1 23.73 Young Gun17.30 17.30 32.17 1 37.17 29.51 29.51 26.74 26.74 13.01 13.01 17.98 17.98

5 13 Deputy Ray Silver Senior 292.55 0 22.95 22.95 25.55 25.55 21.92 21.92 19.84 19.84 35.77 1 45.77 20.71 20.71 Buckarette17.19 17.19 30.83 30.83 25.85 25.85 28.34 28.34 12.75 12.75 20.85 20.85

1 18 KB Pistolero Silver Senior 332.32 3 22.94 2 32.94 21.35 21.35 24.67 24.67 23.52 23.52 33.49 33.49 20.98 20.98 L B-Western18.10 18.10 38.46 1 43.46 32.54 32.54 32.09 32.09 21.53 21.53 27.65 27.65

9 23 Renegade Rider Silver Senior 353.55 4 26.71 26.71 25.53 25.53 30.04 30.04 27.15 2 37.15 29.01 29.01 25.73 1 30.73 Cattle Baron21.13 21.13 35.05 35.05 32.57 1 37.57 32.57 32.57 18.05 18.05 30.01 30.01

7 32 Junior Bonner Silver Senior 383.61 1 30.56 30.56 36.36 1 46.36 37.35 37.35 27.83 1 32.83 36.24 36.24 24.50 24.50 Senior Gunfighter21.74 21.74 33.73 1 43.73 29.44 29.44 35.16 35.16 20.82 20.82 24.88 24.88

1 52 Imus Offen Silver Senior 483.43 1 37.41 37.41 37.92 37.92 37.45 37.45 33.93 33.93 45.38 45.38 42.43 42.43 L Senior 26.33 26.33 58.42 1 1 73.42 41.62 41.62 39.92 39.92 23.19 23.19 44.43 44.43

7 24 Jesse  James Bonner Wrangler 361.76 1 32.98 32.98 28.35 28.35 30.79 1 35.79 28.06 28.06 30.96 30.96 25.75 25.75 25.50 25.50 35.16 35.16 33.76 33.76 38.43 38.43 20.02 20.02 27.00 27.00

3 30 Rico Shay Wrangler 376.07 7 35.08 35.08 23.37 1 28.37 33.59 33.59 26.67 1 31.67 44.33 2 54.33 22.28 22.28 Duelist 21.06 21.06 28.99 2 38.99 31.77 31.77 41.13 41.13 13.57 1 18.57 19.23 19.23

1 41 Spikes Wrangler 415.76 3 32.40 1 42.40 28.59 1 33.59 44.47 44.47 35.07 35.07 38.80 38.80 26.36 26.36 L Senior Gunfighter19.70 19.70 38.09 2 1 58.09 32.05 32.05 34.83 34.83 18.34 18.34 32.06 32.06

3 53 Termite Wrangler 486.56 13 28.59 1 33.59 34.01 1 1 49.01 33.04 33.04 32.50 2 42.50 32.42 1 1 47.42 29.15 29.15 Grand Dame20.42 20.42 44.79 3 59.79 44.15 2 54.15 43.11 1 48.11 20.45 1 25.45 38.93 1 43.93
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2023 Gunfight at Arroyo Cantua

Congratulations to High Lady - Camp Hag and High Man - Royal Flush

Clean Shooters:  Morgun Play, Wobblin Bob, Blackhorse & Guns 
Goforth

Stage 7, the "Speedy" Stage:  Fastest Lady - Little Tucker 18.78, Fastest 
Man - Royal Flush 12.66

Posse O/A ALIAS CAT

TOTAL


